C-1
XG4Flat Cable Connectors
The Mainstream of Circuit Board
Connectors conforming MIL Standards
with Improved Design.
■ Our new production system improves reliability.
■ Space-saving Box-type Plugs (XG4C) available.
■ IDC Plugs (XG4E) can be used for relaying.

50 77.6 64.0 77.0 68.1 60.96
60 90.3 76.7 89.7 80.8 73.66
64 95.3 81.7 94.7 85.8 78.74
XG4M-@@30 (one polarity guide)
XG4M-@@31 (all others)
■ Mating Diagrams for XG4M
XG4U + XG4M + XG4C (with straight terminals)
XG4U + XG4M + XG4C (with right-angle terminals)
(Locked)
(Unlocked)
No. of
contacts
No. of polarity
guides
Socket and Strain Relief Sets (See note 1.) Socket with Open-end Cover (See note 2.) Strain Relief with Locks
10 0 XG4M-1031-U XG4M-1031 XG4U-1004
1 XG4M-1030-U XG4M-1030
14 1 XG4M-1430-U XG4M-1430 XG4U-1404
16 1 XG4M-1630-U XG4M-1630 XG4U-1604
20 1 XG4M-2030-U XG4M-2030 XG4U-2004
26 1 XG4M-2630-U XG4M-2630 XG4U-2604
30 1 XG4M-3030-U XG4M-3030 XG4U-3004
34 1 XG4M-3430-U XG4M-3430 XG4U-3404
40 1 XG4M-4030-U XG4M-4030 XG4U-4004
50 1 XG4M-5030-U XG4M-5030 XG4U-5004
2 (See note 3.) XG4M-5031-U XG4M-5031
60 1 XG4M-6030-U XG4M-6030 XG4U-6004
2 (See note 3.) XG4M-6031-U XG4M-6031
64 1 XG4M-6430-U XG4M-6430 XG4U-6404
2 (See note 3.) XG4M-6431-U XG4M-6431
C-4 Flat Cable Connectors XG4
XG4M MIL Sockets
■ Dimensions

14 22.3 15.24
16 24.9 17.78
20 30.0 22.86
26 37.6 30.48
30 42.7 35.56
34 47.7 40.64
40 55.4 48.26
50 68.1 60.96
60 80.8 73.66
64 85.8 78.74
No. of
contacts
No. of polarity
guides
Socket and Strain Relief Set (See note 1.) Socket with Open-end Cover (See note 2.) Strain Relief for the XG4M
10 0 XG4M-1031-T XG4M-1031 XG4T-1004
1 XG4M-1030-T XG4M-1030
14 1 XG4M-1430-T XG4M-1430 XG4T-1404
16 1 XG4M-1630-T XG4M-1630 XG4T-1604
20 1 XG4M-2030-T XG4M-2030 XG4T-2004
26 1 XG4M-2630-T XG4M-2630 XG4T-2604
30 1 XG4M-3030-T XG4M-3030 XG4T-3004
34 1 XG4M-3430-T XG4M-3430 XG4T-3404
40 1 XG4M-4030-T XG4M-4030 XG4T-4004
50 1 XG4M-5030-T XG4M-5030 XG4T-5004
2 (See note 3.) XG4M-5031-T XG4M-5031
60 1 XG4M-6030-T XG4M-6030 XG4T-6004
2 (See note 3.) XG4M-6031-T XG4M-6031
64 1 XG4M-6430-T XG4M-6430 XG4T-6404
2 (See note 3.) XG4M-6431-T XG4M-6431
Flat Cable Connectors XG4 C-5
XG4A MIL Plugs with Long Locks
■ Dimensions

50 82.8 68.3 60.96 72.6 78.7 97.2
60 95.5 81.0 73.66 85.3 91.4 109.9
64 100.6 86.1 78.74 90.4 96.5 115.0
C-6 Flat Cable Connectors XG4
■ Ordering Information
Use in Combination with Strain-relief Sockets.
Note: Polarizing slot pitch is 22.86 mm.
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
slots
Plugs with straight DIP terminals Plugs with right-angle DIP terminals
10 0 XG4A-1071 XG4A-1074
1 XG4A-1031 XG4A-1034
14 1 XG4A-1431 XG4A-1434
16 1 XG4A-1631 XG4A-1634
20 1 XG4A-2031 XG4A-2034
26 1 XG4A-2631 XG4A-2634
30 1 XG4A-3031 XG4A-3034
34 1 XG4A-3431 XG4A-3434
40 1 XG4A-4031 XG4A-4034
50 1 XG4A-5031 XG4A-5034
2 (See note.) XG4A-5071 XG4A-5074
60 1 XG4A-6031 XG4A-6034
2 (See note.) XG4A-6071 XG4A-6074
64 1 XG4A-6431 XG4A-6434
2 (See note.) XG4A-6471 XG4A-6474
Flat Cable Connectors XG4 C-7
XG4A MIL Plugs with Short Locks
■ Dimensions
Straight DIP terminals Right-angle DIP terminals

40 70.1 55.6 48.26 59.9 66.0 78.5
50 82.8 68.3 60.96 72.6 78.7 91.2
60 95.5 81.0 73.66 85.3 91.4 103.9
64 100.6 86.1 78.74 90.4 96.5 109.0
C-8 Flat Cable Connectors XG4
■ Ordering Information
Note: Polarizing slot pitch is 22.86 mm.
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
slots
Plugs with straight DIP terminals Plugs with right-angle DIP terminals
10 0 XG4A-1072 XG4A-1075
1 XG4A-1032 XG4A-1035
14 1 XG4A-1432 XG4A-1435
16 1 XG4A-1632 XG4A-1635
20 1 XG4A-2032 XG4A-2035
26 1 XG4A-2632 XG4A-2635
30 1 XG4A-3032 XG4A-3035
34 1 XG4A-3432 XG4A-3435
40 1 XG4A-4032 XG4A-4035
50 1 XG4A-5032 XG4A-5035
2 (See note.) XG4A-5072 XG4A-5075
60 1 XG4A-6032 XG4A-6035
2 (See note.) XG4A-6072 XG4A-6075
64 1 XG4A-6432 XG4A-6435
2 (See note.) XG4A-6472 XG4A-6475
Flat Cable Connectors XG4 C-9
XG4A MIL Plugs without Lock Levers
■ Dimensions
Straight DIP terminals Right-angle DIP terminals

64 100.6 86.1 78.74 90.4 96.5
C-10 Flat Cable Connectors XG4
■ Ordering Information
Note: Polarity slot pitch is 22.86 mm.
Lock Levers
• This series of Connectors allows you to attach Lock Levers on
Right-angle Terminal Plugs after automated soldering is completed.
• Lock Levers can be easily mounted simply by manually pushing
them in.
Note: The left and right Lock Levers are identical. One pair is needed
for each Plug.
Attachment after Soldering
• Long Levers interfere with automated mounting.
• Long Levers are in the way when boards are packed.
↓
• These problems are resolved using Connectors with Long Levers
that can be attached after soldering is completed.
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
slots
Plugs with straight DIP terminals Plugs right-angle DIP terminals
10 0 XG4A-1073 XG4A-1076
1 XG4A-1033 XG4A-1036
14 1 XG4A-1433 XG4A-1436
16 1 XG4A-1633 XG4A-1636
20 1 XG4A-2033 XG4A-2036
26 1 XG4A-2633 XG4A-2636
30 1 XG4A-3033 XG4A-3036
34 1 XG4A-3433 XG4A-3436
40 1 XG4A-4033 XG4A-4036
50 1 XG4A-5033 XG4A-5036
2 (See note.) XG4A-5073 XG4A-5076
60 1 XG4A-6033 XG4A-6036
2 (See note.) XG4A-6073 XG4A-6076
64 1 XG4A-6433 XG4A-6436
2 (See note.) XG4A-6473 XG4A-6476
Type Model Min. order
Long Lock Levers XG4Z-0010 20
Short Lock Levers XG4Z-0011
Slim Long Lock Levers XG4Z-0012
Slim Short Lock Levers XG4Z-0013
XG4Z-0010
Long Lock Lever
XG4Z-0011
Short Lock Lever
Flat Cable Connectors XG4 C-11
XG4A 2-tier Plugs with Long Lock
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
Note: 1. Comes in a set with stopper and screws included. 2. Polarizing slot pitch is 22.86 mm.
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
slots
Model No. of
contacts
No. of
polarity slots
Model
10 × 2 0 XG4A-1079-A 40 × 2 1 XG4A-4039-A
1 XG4A-1039-A
14 × 2 1 XG4A-1439-A 50 × 2 1 XG4A-5039-A
16 × 2 1 XG4A-1639-A 2 (See note 2.) XG4A-5079-A
20 × 2 1 XG4A-2039-A 60 × 2 1 XG4A-6039-A
26 × 2 1 XG4A-2639-A 2 (See note 2.) XG4A-6079-A
30 × 2 1 XG4A-3039-A 64 × 2 1 XG4A-6439-A
34 × 2 1 XG4A-3439-A 2 (See note 2.) XG4A-6479-A
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.635 × 0.635
Two, 2.65 dia.
Stopper

2. Use with the supplied Semi-cover. Hood Cover cannot be used.
3. Polarity slot pitch is 22.86 mm.
No. of contacts No. of polarity slots Model XG4M for flat cable
(See note 1.)
XG5M-N for
discrete wire
(See note 2.)
10 × 2 0 XG4A-1079-A XG4M-1031 XG5M-103@-N
1 XG4A-1039-A XG4M-1030 XG5M-103@-N
14 × 2 1 XG4A-1439-A XG4M-1430 XG5M-143@-N
16 × 2 1 XG4A-1639-A XG4M-1630 XG5M-163@-N
20 × 2 1 XG4A-2039-A XG4M-2030 XG5M-203@-N
26 × 2 1 XG4A-2639-A XG4M-2630 XG5M-263@-N
30 × 2 1 XG4A-3039-A XG4M-3030 XG5M-303@-N
34 × 2 1 XG4A-3439-A XG4M-3430 XG5M-343@-N
40 × 2 1 XG4A-4039-A XG4M-4030 XG5M-403@-N
50 × 2 1 XG4A-5039-A XG4M-5030 XG5M-503@-N
2 (See note 3.) XG4A-5079-A XG4M-5031
60 × 2 1 XG4A-6039-A XG4M-6030 XG5M-603@-N
2 (See note 3.) XG4A-6079-A XG4M-6031
64 × 2 1 XG4A-6439-A XG4M-6430 XG5M-643@-N
2 (See note 3.) XG4A-6479-A XG4M-6431
■ Cable Number and
Contact Position
Cable and Corresponding Contact Number

Strain Relief
C-14 Flat Cable Connectors XG4
■ Ordering Information
Relay Plugs
Use Long-lock Plugs together with Strain-relief Sockets, and use Short-lock Plugs together with Non-strain-relief Sockets.
Note: 1. Strain Relief sold separately.
2. Polarity slot pitch is 22.86 mm.
■ Cable Number and Contact Position
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
slots
Long-lock Plugs with Open-end Covers
(See note 1.)
Short-lock Plugs with Open-end Covers
(See note 1.)
Strain Reliefs for XG4E
10 0 XG4E-1071 XG4E-1072 XG4S-1004
1 XG4E-1031 XG4E-1032
14 1 XG4E-1431 XG4E-1432 XG4S-1404
16 1 XG4E-1631 XG4E-1632 XG4S-1604
20 1 XG4E-2031 XG4E-2032 XG4S-2004
26 1 XG4E-2631 XG4E-2632 XG4S-2604
30 1 XG4E-3031 XG4E-3032 XG4S-3004
34 1 XG4E-3431 XG4E-3432 XG4S-3404
40 1 XG4E-4031 XG4E-4032 XG4S-4004
50 1 XG4E-5031 XG4E-5032 XG4S-5004
2 (See note 2.) XG4E-5071 XG4E-5072
60 1 XG4E-6031 XG4E-6032 XG4S-6004
2 (See note 2.) XG4E-6071 XG4E-6072
64 1 XG4E-6431 XG4E-6432 XG4S-6404
2 (See note 2.) XG4E-6471 XG4E-6472
Socket (mated side) Right-angle Terminal Plug (terminal side)
Plug (XG4E) Straight Terminal Plug (terminal side)
Triangular mark
Cable mark

the cable mark side as shown on the right.
Flat Cable Connectors XG4 C-15
XG4C Box-type Plugs
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
Note: 1. Polarizing slot pitch is 22.86 mm.
2. The Box-type Plug can be locked using Lock Lever II (sold separately). (See XG4Z-0002 on page C-30.)
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
slots
Plugs with straight DIP terminals Plugs with right-angle DIP terminals
10 0 XG4C-1071 XG4C-1074
1 XG4C-1031 XG4C-1034
14 1 XG4C-1431 XG4C-1434
16 1 XG4C-1631 XG4C-1634
20 1 XG4C-2031 XG4C-2034
26 1 XG4C-2631 XG4C-2634
30 1 XG4C-3031 XG4C-3034
34 1 XG4C-3431 XG4C-3434
40 1 XG4C-4031 XG4C-4034
50 1 XG4C-5031 XG4C-5034
2 (See note 1.) XG4C-5071 XG4C-5074
60 1 XG4C-6031 XG4C-6034
2 (See note 1.) XG4C-6071 XG4C-6074
64 1 XG4C-6431 XG4C-6434
2 (See note 1.) XG4C-6471 XG4C-6474
Triangular mark
Polarizing Key slot
(Not on models with
less than 14 contacts.) Polarity slot Polarizing Key slot

XG4H-4031-1
(With straight DIP terminals)
*Sockets with model numbers end-
ing in -1 are available only with 34
or 40 contacts (provide kinked ter-
minals and standoff to prevent the
Sockets from falling over).
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
slots
Sockets with straight DIP terminals No. of
contacts
Sockets with right-angle DIP terminals
10 1 XG4H-1031 40 XG4H-4034
14 1 XG4H-1431
16 1 XG4H-1631
20 1 XG4H-2031
26 1 XG4H-2631
30 1 XG4H-3031
34 1 XG4H-3431-1
40 1 XG4H-4031-1
50 1 XG4H-5031
2 (See note.) XG4H-5071
60 1 XG4H-6031
2 (See note.) XG4H-6071
64 1 XG4H-6431
2 (See note.) XG4H-6471
C-18 Flat Cable Connectors XG4
■ Mating Diagrams for XG4H
Plug

XG2A Double-row PCB Connectors
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
Note: The cover is an open-end type.
■ Precautions
Correct Use
Handling
• There is no Strain Relief for the PCB Connector. Leave enough
slack to avoid tension on the cable.
• Terminals can be press fit no matter which direction the base and
cover are facing.
• See page C-23 for information on special tools, such as IDC con-
nectors.
Automated Soldering Conditions (Jet Flow)
1. Soldering temperature: 250 ±5°C
2. Continuous soldering time: Within 5 s
Appearance
No. of
contacts
Connectors with standard
terminal arrangement
Connectors with reverse terminal
arrangement
10 XG2A-1001 XG2A-1002
14 XG2A-1401 XG2A-1402
16 XG2A-1601 XG2A-1602
20 XG2A-2001 XG2A-2002
26 XG2A-2601 XG2A-2602
30 XG2A-3001 XG2A-3002
34 XG2A-3401 XG2A-3402
40 XG2A-4001 XG2A-4002
50 XG2A-5001 XG2A-5002
60 XG2A-6001 XG2A-6002
64 XG2A-6401 XG2A-6402
0.8 +0.1 dia.0 0.8 +0.1 dia.0
Standard Terminal Arrangement: XG2A-@@01
Reverse Terminal Arrangement: XG2A-@@02
Dimensions

Reverse terminal arrangementStandard terminal arrangement
Mounting holes (bottom view)
C-22 Flat Cable Connectors XG4/XG2
XY3A Flat Cable (UL-approved Wires)
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information (Order in 1-roll (61.0 m) units)
Note: Dimensions A and B are for the contact area of folding flat cable.
■ Ratings and Characteristics
■ Materials
No. of cores Standard Cable Folding Cable
(See note.)
Color-coded
Cable
Dimensions (mm) Applicable Connector
A B MIL IDC Plug PCB
10 XY3A-1001 XY3A-1002 XY3A-1003 11.4 12.7 XG4M-10@@ XG4E-10@@ XG2A-100@
14 XY3A-1401 XY3A-1402 XY3A-1403 16.5 17.8 XG4M-1430 XG4E-143@ XG2A-140@
16 XY3A-1601 XY3A-1602 XY3A-1603 19.1 20.3 XG4M-1630 XG4E-163@ XG2A-160@
20 XY3A-2001 XY3A-2002 XY3A-2003 24.1 25.4 XG4M-2030 XG4E-203@ XG2A-200@
26 XY3A-2601 XY3A-2602 XY3A-2603 31.8 33.0 XG4M-2630 XG4E-263@ XG2A-260@
30 XY3A-3001 XY3A-3002 XY3A-3003 36.8 38.1 XG4M-3030 XG4E-303@ XG2A-300@
34 XY3A-3401 XY3A-3402 XY3A-3403 41.9 43.2 XG4M-3430 XG4E-343@ XG2A-340@
40 XY3A-4001 XY3A-4002 XY3A-4003 49.5 50.8 XG4M-4030 XG4E-403@ XG2A-400@
50 XY3A-5001 XY3A-5002 XY3A-5003 62.2 63.5 XG4M-50@@ XG4E-50@@ XG2A-500@
60 XY3A-6001 XY3A-6002 XY3A-6003 74.9 76.2 XG4M-60@@ XG4E-60@@ XG2A-600@
64 XY3A-6401 XY3A-6402 XY3A-6403 80.0 81.3 XG4M-64@@ XG4E-64@@ XG2A-640@
Cable mark
Contact area Non-contact area
XY3A-@@01
Standard Cables

the proper spacer for the Plug. Connec-
tions are made by pulling the handle
towards you until it stops. Ordering Information
IDC Tool Attachment Spacer Applicable Plug
XY2B-0002 XY2B-1004 XY2B-1401 XG4E-10@1/-10@2
XG4E-1431/-1432
XY2B-1402 XG4E-1631/-1632
XG4E-2031/-2032
XY2B-1403 XG4E-2631/-2632
XG4E-3031/-3032
XY2B-1404 XG4E-3431/-3432
XY2B-1405 XG4E-4031/-4032
XY2B-1406 XG4E-50@1/-50@2
XY2B-1407 XG4E-60@1/-60@2
XG4E-54@1/-64@2
XG5IDC Connectors for Discrete Wires
C-24
Trouble-free discrete-wire termination

XG5M-N Double-row Sockets
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
Note: 1. The 10-contact XG5M-1031-N and XG5M-1034-N have no polarizing guides. The distance between slots is 22.86 mm for the two guides
on 50, 60, and 64-contact Connectors.
2. See the previous page for Plug information.
3. Applicable wire is AWG24 (UL1061) for size #1.
4. Applicable wire is AWG28 to AWG26 (UL-1007) for size #2. For details, see page C-24.
Size no.
Polarizing guide
Models with no polarizing guide
XG5M-1031-N (size #1)
XG5M-1034-N (size #2)
Models with polarizing guide
XG5M-@@32-N (size #1)
XG5M-@@33-N (size #1)
XG5M-@@35-N (size #2)
XG5M-@@36-N (size #2)
Dimensions
No. of
contacts
Dimensions (mm)
A B
10 17.3 10.16
14 22.3 15.24
16 24.9 17.78
20 30.0 22.86
26 37.6 30.48
30 42.7 35.56
34 47.7 40.64
40 55.4 48.26
50 68.1 60.96
60 80.8 73.66
64 85.8 78.74
Appearance
No. of
contacts
No. of
polarizing
guide
Size #1 (See note 1.) Size #2 (See note 2.)
10 0 XG5M-1031-N XG5M-1034-N
1 XG5M-1032-N XG5M-1035-N
14 1 XG5M-1432-N XG5M-1435-N
16 1 XG5M-1632-N XG5M-1635-N
20 1 XG5M-2032-N XG5M-2035-N
26 1 XG5M-2632-N XG5M-2635-N
30 1 XG5M-3032-N XG5M-3035-N
34 1 XG5M-3432-N XG5M-3435-N
40 1 XG5M-4032-N XG5M-4035-N
50 1 XG5M-5032-N XG5M-5035-N
2 XG5M-5033-N XG5M-5036-N
60 1 XG5M-6032-N XG5M-6035-N
2 XG5M-6033-N XG5M-6036-N
64 1 XG5M-6432-N XG5M-6435-N
2 XG5M-6433-N XG5M-6436-N
IDC Connectors for Discrete Wires XG5 C-27
XG5S Semi-covers
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
Note: One Semi-cover is used per row. Each XG5M Connector requires two semi-covers.
■ Assembled Dimensions (Socket with Semi-cover)
No. of
contacts
Model Order in
multiples of
Applicable Connector
5 XG5S-0501 10 XG5M103@-N
7 XG5S-0701 XG5M-143@-N
8 XG5S-0801 XG5M-163@-N
10 XG5S-1001 XG5M-203@-N
13 XG5S-1301 XG5M-263@-N
15 XG5S-1501 XG5M-303@-N
17 XG5S-1701 XG5M-343@-N
20 XG5S-2001 XG5M-403@-N
25 XG5S-2501 XG5M-503@-N
30 XG5S-3001 XG5M-603@-N
32 XG5S-3201 XG5M-643@-N
XG5S-@@01 Dimensions
No. of
contacts
Dimensions (mm)
A
5 17.3
7 22.3
8 24.9
10 30.0
13 37.6
15 42.7
17 47.7
20 55.4
25 68.1
30 80.8
32 85.8
Dimensions
No. of
contacts
Dimensions (mm)
A B
10 17.3 32.0
14 22.3 37.1
16 24.9 39.6
20 30.0 44.7
26 37.6 52.3
30 42.7 57.4
34 47.7 62.5
40 55.4 70.1
50 68.1 82.8
60 80.8 95.5
64 85.8 100.6
Original Plug + Semi-
cover + Lock Lever
MIL Plug + Semi-cover
C-28 IDC Connectors for Discrete Wires XG5
XG5S Hood Covers
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
Note: Includes cable tie.
Appearance Vertical Horizontal
No. of contacts
(double rows)
Model (See note.) Order in
multiples of
Model (See note.) Order in
multiples of
20 XG5S-2012 10 --- ---
26 XG5S-2612 --- ---
30 XG5S-3012 --- ---
34 --- --- XG5S-3422 10
40 --- --- XG5S-4022
50 --- --- XG5S-5022
60 --- --- XG5S-6022
Vertical/XG5S-@@12
(Left and right halves)
Dimensions
No. of

XG4H Board-to-Board Connectors (Sockets)
XG5M-N Discrete-wire IDC Connectors
(Double-row Sockets)
Original Plugs XG8 C-35
XG8V Single-row Original Plugs
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
Appearance Plugs with straight terminals Plugs with right-angle terminals
No. of contacts Model (gold plated) Model (tin plated) Model (gold plated) Model (tin plated)
3 XG8V-0331 XG8V-0341 XG8V-0334 XG8V-0344
4 XG8V-0431 XG8V-0441 XG8V-0434 XG8V-0444
5 XG8V-0531 XG8V-0541 XG8V-0534 XG8V-0544
6 XG8V-0631 XG8V-0641 XG8V-0634 XG8V-0644
7 XG8V-0731 XG8V-0741 XG8V-0734 XG8V-0744
8 XG8V-0831 XG8V-0841 XG8V-0834 XG8V-0844
10 XG8V-1031 XG8V-1041 XG8V-1034 XG8V-1044
12 XG8V-1231 XG8V-1241 XG8V-1234 XG8V-1244
13 XG8V-1331 --- XG8V-1334 ---
15 XG8V-1531 --- XG8V-1534 ---
16 XG8V-1631 XG8V-1641 XG8V-1634 XG8V-1644
17 XG8V-1731 --- XG8V-1734 ---
20 XG8V-2031 XG8V-2041 XG8V-2034 XG8V-2044
36 XG8V-3631 XG8V-3641 XG8V-3634 XG8V-3644
0.635 × 0.635
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.8 +0.1 dia.0
XG8V-@@31

8 20.3 17.78
10 25.4 22.86
12 30.5 27.94
13 33.0 30.48
15 38.1 35.56
16 40.6 38.10
17 43.2 40.64
20 50.8 48.26
36 91.4 88.90
C-36 Original Plugs XG8
XG8W Original Plugs for MIL Connectors
■ Dimensions
■ Ordering Information
Appearance Plugs with straight terminals Plugs with right-angle terminals
No. of contacts Model (gold plated) Model (tin plated) Model (gold plated) Model (tin plated)
10 XG8W-1031 XG8W-1041 --- ---
14 XG8W-1431 XG8W-1441 --- ---
16 XG8W-1631 XG8W-1641 --- ---
20 XG8W-2031 XG8W-2041 XG8W-2034 XG8W-2044
26 XG8W-2631 XG8W-2641 XG8W-2634 XG8W-2644
30 XG8W-3031 XG8W-3041 XG8W-3034 XG8W-3044
34 XG8W-3431 XG8W-3441 XG8W-3434 XG8W-3444
40 XG8W-4031 XG8W-4041 XG8W-4034 XG8W-4044
50 XG8W-5031 XG8W-5041 XG8W-5034 XG8W-5044
60 XG8W-6031 XG8W-6041 --- ---
0.635 × 0.635
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.8 +0.1 dia.0
XG8W-@@31

Single-row Plugs
Double-row Plugs
■ Ordering Information
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.635 × 0.635 0.8 +0.1 dia.0
XG8A-5031
(With straight terminals)
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.635 × 0.635
0.8 +0.1 dia.0
4 to 11
XG8A-5034
(With right-angle terminals)
Terminal type
No. of contacts
Plugs with straight terminals Plugs with right-angle terminals
Model (gold plated) Model (gold plated)
50 (Single-row) XG8A-5031 XG8A-5034
100 (Double-row) XG8A-0131 XG8A-0134
Mounting holes (bottom view)
0.635 × 0.635
0.8 +0.1 dia.0
XG8B-0131